

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE INDIANA STATE LODGE 88th Annual State Conference

JUNE 11, 2023 - JUNE 14, 2023

(Conference will begin the afternoon of Monday the 12th and will be completed the afternoon of Wednesday the 14th.)

Host Lodge: Terre Haute Lodge #85

Host Hotel: Terre Haute Convention Center

800 Wabash Avenue Terre Haute, IN 47807

Room Information: Hilton Garden Inn (attached to Convention Center)

750 Wabash Avenue Terre Haute, IN 47807

812-234-8900

Book Online Path: https://www.my-event.hilton.com/hufthgi-

fop-bcde4819- ec72-4dc0-ac82-faf48cad18ee/

Right click on link and open link

Room Rate: \$134.00 + Tax Breakfast Offered

Candlewood Suites (directly across the street)

721 Wabash Avenue Terre Haute, IN 47807

812-814-3466

(Online booking not set up yet)

Room Rate: \$124.00 + Tax Breakfast Not Offered/Full Kitchens in Room

Holiday Inn Express Terre Haute

2645 S. Joe Fox Street Terre Haute, IN 47807

813-234-3200

Group Name: State FOP

Room Rate: \$114.00 + Tax.

Approximately 8 miles away



Delegate Fees: The 2023 Delegate fee is \$100.00 per delegate attending the

Conference. This includes Tuesday lunch, evening drinks and entertainment for Monday & Tuesday night. Please send in

payment by June 1, 2023/Send to:

Terre Haute Lodge #85 Attn: Jason Parker 1655 S. 14th Street Terre Haute, IN 47802

Memorial Names: Lodges who have lost a brother or sister since the last

conference, please forward the member(s) name including the

name of your lodge and number to:

Parker13175@yahoo.com (or)

fop@instatefop.org

Deadline: June 1, 2023

Conference Chairman: Jason Parker – 812-208-5258 – parker13175@yahoo.com

Co-Chairman TBD

Awards:

Any member you wish to nominate for Award(s), R. Pat Stark,

Danny C. Overley, Chris Anton, Addie Maddox or the President's Award(s) must be received on or before June 1, 2023. Mail by deadline to: Indiana State Lodge at 1427 E. Washington Street,

Indianapolis, IN 46201.

Citizens Assisting Police: Please contact Shirley Makowsky - 502-468-3408. Deadline is:

May 20, 2023.

Distinguished Service Award: Please contact Shirley Makowsky - 502-468-3408. Deadline is:

May 20, 2023.

By-Law Amendments: By- Law Amendments must be received by the State Lodge by

April 13, 2023. Mail to: Indiana State Lodge, 1427 E.

Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46201.



Conference Ad Book

To help offset the cost of your conference we are asking each lodge to participate by purchasing an ad in the 2023 State Conference Ad Book. Full Page: \$150.00, Half Page: \$100.00, Qtr Page: \$75.00 and business card: \$50.00.

Mail your camera ready art along with payment to:

Terre Haute Lodge #85 Attn: Jason Parker Conference Ad 1655 S. 14th Street Terre Haute, IN 47802

E-mail camera ready pdf to: parker13175@yahoo.com

Deadline: May 26, 2023.

***Note to Local Lodge President:

All Credentials will be emailed to the Secretary of your Local Lodge. If Secretary is not listed we will send to the President.

Please send a copy of your delegates/alternates list to Jason Parker when you send in your delegate fees

Terre Haute Lodge #85 Attn: Jason Parker 1655 S. 14th Street Terre Haute, IN 47802

Also, send the State Lodge a copy of your delegates/alternates listing to: fop@instatefop.org (or)

Indiana State Lodge 1427 E. Washington Street Indianapolis, IN 46201

Finally, bring a copy of your listing of delegates/alternates with you to State Conference for registration.